To consider and if thought fit, to give your assent/dissent to the following resolution as an Ordinary Resolution:

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to Section 148 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, rules made thereunder, as amended from  
	 time to time, the Company hereby ratifies the remuneration of ₹ 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) plus applicable GST payable to 
	 M/s. Shah Mehta & Co., Cost Accountants, Ahmedabad (FRN: 001024) appointed as the Cost Auditors of the Company to conduct the audit of the Cost  
	 Records of the Company for the Financial year 2021-22.”